MFVA20M/N Series
1适用范围 Scope
本规格书适用于型号为 MFVA 系列的热保护型压敏电阻˛
The specification is applicable for MFVA Series varistors with thermal protection.
2术语 Glossary
参考标准 Reference Standards
UL1449 4th ed (2014), GB/T 18801.1-2011
IEC 61643-11:2011, IEC 61051-1:2007, IEC 61051-2:1991
3型號說明 Part Number System
MFVA 20 M XXX K X
热保护压敏电阻 TcoMOV
元件尺寸 Element Size
⏴义ᷱ 20∅mm
20:Nominal 20∅mm
型式 Type
3 引脚型式 M:3-Leaded model
2 引脚型式 N:2-Leaded model
压敏电压 Varistor Voltage
公差 Tolerance
K:±10%
品种 Model
圆片 D:Disk
4 安全标准认证 Safety Standards Approval
标准号
Standard No.
UL 1449
4th ed.
CSA C22.2
(cUL)
CE
EN 61643-11
EN61000-6-3
EN61000-6-1
TUV
EN 61643-11 2012
认证号
File No.
E315429 E315429
MTE/DAL/
D12050521
J 50421337
180K~390K Approved
470K Approved Approved Approved
560K~680K Approved
820K~101K Approved Approved Approved
121K~181K Approved
201K~221K Approved Approved Approved
241K Approved
271K Approved Approved Approved
301K Approved
331K Approved Approved Approved
361K~391K Approved
431K~511K Approved Approved Approved Approved
561K~681K Approved Approved Approved
751K Approved
781K~821K Approved Approved Approved
911K Approved
102K Approved Approved Approved
112K Approved
122K Approved Approved Approved
ATBEL TECHNOLOGY CORP.   WWW.ATBEL.COM.TW             1 TEL:886-2-87518083   FAX:886-2-87512032
熱保護壓敏電阻 TcoMOV
5.技术参数 Specifications
技术术语
Glossary of Terms
技术参数
Specifications
参照标准
Reference Standards
工作温度
Operation Temp. Range
-40℃~+85℃ IEC 61051
存储温度
Storage Temp. Range
-40℃~+125℃ IEC 61051
压敏电压
Varistor Voltage (Vn)
* V IEC 61051
最大连续工作电压